PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2255

Page 1, line 18, after "on" insert "a free trial newspaper subscription or on"

Page 2, line 9, after "written" insert "request, consent," and after "invitation" insert a comma

Page 2, line 13, replace "a charitable organization that is exempt from federal" with "an organization that is identified as a nonprofit organization under state or federal law"

Page 2, line 14, remove "income taxation under section 501 of the Internal Revenue Code"

Page 2, line 15, remove "following applies:"

Page 2, remove lines 16 and 17

- Page 2, line 18, remove "(2) The"
- Page 2, line 20, replace "(a)" with "(1)"
- Page 2, line 21, replace "(b)" with "(2)" and remove "charitable"
- Page 2, after line 30, insert:
 - "f. By or on behalf of a political party, candidate, or other group with a political purpose, as defined in section 16.1-08.1-01."

Page 3, line 29, replace "no-call" with "do-not-call"

Page 4, line 5, replace "is" with ", for at least ninety days before the date the call is made, has been"

- Page 4, line 6, replace "no-call" with "do-not-call", after "maintained" insert "or used by the attorney general", and after "51-26-09" insert "or the national do-not-call registry established and maintained by the federal trade commission under title 16, Code of Federal Regulations, part 310"
- Page 4, line 14, replace "no-call" with "do-not-call", after "list" insert "- Federal trade commission do-not-call registry", and after the second boldfaced period insert:

"1."

Page 4, line 17, after "list" insert "or by using the national do-not-call registry established and maintained by the federal trade commission under title 16, Code of Federal Regulations, part 310"

Page 4, line 18, replace "no-call" with "do-not-call"

Page 4, line 21, replace "1." with "a."

Page 4, line 26, replace "2." with "b." and replace "shall be" with "is"

Page 4, line 30, replace "3." with "c."

Page 4, line 31, replace the first "or" with a comma and after "telephone" insert a comma

Page 5, line 1, replace "4." with "d."

Page 5, replace line 5 with:

"e. The"

Page 5, remove line 6

Page 5, line 7, remove "subscribers who object to receiving telephone solicitations, the"

- Page 5, line 8, after "include" insert "in the list established under this section" and after "national" insert "do-not-call registry established and maintained by the federal trade commission under title 16, Code of Federal Regulations, part 310"
- Page 5, line 9, remove "list in the list established under this section" and replace "also" with "provide to the federal trade commission the telephone numbers of North Dakota subscribers who are in the attorney general's do-not-call list or who have otherwise notified the attorney general of the subscriber's objection to receiving telephone solicitations for inclusion in the national do-not-call registry."

Page 5, remove lines 10 through 12

Page 5, line 13, replace "6." with "f."

Page 5, replace lines 17 through 22 with:

"2. Notwithstanding any other provision of this chapter, the attorney general may designate the national do-not-call registry established and maintained by the federal trade commission under title 16, Code of Federal Regulations, part 61, as the state do-not-call list."

Renumber accordingly